
                            

SURYADATTA COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT INFORMATION RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY, 

PUNE. 

 

2.7.1 Student Satisfaction Survey Academic Year 2022-23 (SCMIRT) 

 

 
Name of the student 

 

 
Mobile No 

 

 
Email ( Personal Email id ) 

 

 
Program 

 

 
Year 

Girija shingote 9359161871 girijashingote@gmail.com BBA TY 

Siddhi Ghale 8767224348 ghalesiddhi1@gmail.com BBA TY 

Shravani Karanjawane 7744807171 shravanikaranjawane007@gmail.com BBA TY 

Anisha Barik 7058156556 anishabarik53@gmail.com BA TY 

Palak Bhansali 8263078806 bhansalipalak22@gmail.com BBA SY 

Richa Deshpande 8010468654 richadeshpande19@gmail.com BA SY 

Mihir Manghwani 8668480750 mihirmanghwani93@gmail.com BBA SY 

Dhanashree Thombare 9764511604 dhanut030@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Aaryan Fatnani 9518745803 aaryanfatnani@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Omkar thakar 9209044809 omkarthakar417@gmail.com BBA SY 

Shubhan Kaslay 9579257947 kaslay.shubhan@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Kiran dhargi 7875676037 kirandhargi@gmail.com BA SY 

Vaishnavi Veerkar 7559119628 vaishnaviveerkar9@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Yash sarate 8766628688 yashsarate11@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Mayur Panchgam 8799978579 mayurxd2003@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Tejas Lahane 9623874711 tejaslahane9623@gmail.com BBA SY 

Abhijeet Gund 9370180889 abhijeetpatil1208@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Rutvik Mahadik 8857955936 vilasmahadik1970@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Atharva Shete 7410531919 atharvashete02@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Apeksha Pradhan 9168375840 apekshapradhan342@gmail.com BA SY 

Asmita Laxman Dhotre 9975832529 asmitadhotre415@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Palak Mundada 8208731073 mundadapalak@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Anuja Sharma 8856893394 aaanuuu08@gmail.com BBA-IB TY 

Rohan Wagaskar 9503327922 rohanwagaskar12@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Avantika Shirgave 8530118709 maxiromanoff26@gmail.com BBA SY 

AKSHAY GUNDETI 8847790362 akshaygundeti16@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Harshad Pawale 9890776270 harshad.p28@gmail.com BBA-CA FY 

Somesh Lalwani 7887992024 lalwanisomesh18@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Vighneshwar Jain 7397989544 vighneshwar.jain007@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Tejas Patil +917758006946 tejaspatiloppo@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Asmit Yadav 6306487752 asmityadavgts56@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Sarthak Sapkal 8624898838 sarthaksapkal.sps@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Raghav Wadekar 9130410499 rpw9130410499@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Advait Shinde 9834127046 advaitshinde4@gmail.com B.Com SY 

Nikita Choudhary 9975013175 nikitachoudhary11070@gmail.com B.Com TY 
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Heena vajaram mali 6376723585 maliheena400@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Gayatri Girish Pillay 9175283993 gayatri.pillay123@gmail.com 
 

B.Com SY 

Priya borate 7219822121 priyaborate2004@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Ajit Kumar 8208625997 ajitsinghvrn@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Avanti shitole 8485075437 avantishitole974@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Shubhashree Rout 7020557571 shubhashreerout1303@gmail.com B.Com SY 

Riya Naik 8698386693 riyanaik2839@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Anushree Deorukhkar 7038307335 anushreedeorukhkar163@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Sujeet Pandey 9525419001 suyyash142@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

     

     

Sudhanshu Borkar 8600819894 borkarsudhanshu@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Rutuja Bhosale 8788402261 rutujabhosale1512@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Prasenjeet Kamble 7448279462 prasenjeetak@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Sanika Kotawar 7666488613 kotawarsanika0@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Rahulsutar 9322993446 rahulvsutar94@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Ayush Parkhe 9960189919 ayush.parkhe.20220803007@scmirt.or
g 

BSC- Animation SY 

Amey Joshi 9325361344 pyjoshi2144@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Anushka Morankar 9890162569 morankar.anushka@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Ryan Ethan Rebelo 8007791270 ryanrebelo2803@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Prathamesh pund 7498322490 prathameshpund02@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Piyush yadav 9301684588 piyyadav0612@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Siddhesh bhagat 7558308910 siddheshbhagat66@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Atharv Patil 9975107281 patilatharv5922@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Vipul Adsule 9370425007 vipuladsule5007@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Navinya Kumare 7020446214 navinya.kumare70@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Khushi Rajpurohit 7666441988 khushihr261203@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Mayuri jagdale 9067722731 jagdalemayuri86@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Arjun Mokalwar 7387264604 mokalwara@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Nimish nikam 8788822821 nimishnikam459@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Manish pasare 8080161318 manishpasare245@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Animesh Singh 9860407631 animeshkumars802@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Manesh Kadam 9284955514 kadammanesh01@gmail.com BSC- Animation TY 

Sanika padalkar 9552095142 sanikapadalkar14@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Yavan Dewangan 7587080932 yavandewangan9211@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Swapnali jondhale 7620156427 swapnalijondhale8@gmail.com BSC- Animation SY 

Rutuja Somvanshi 7823064842 rutujasomvanshi03@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Anushaa Bagade 8237866489 anushaa.bagade10@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Aniket Gurav 8010457129 aniketgurav829@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Rishti goyal 7823801843 goyalrishti@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Vaishnavi Saha 6205790801 vaishnavi3333saha@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Mayur Kshirsagar 8767371614 mayurkshirsagar985@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 
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Rudra Patwa 7888111328 rudrapatwa233@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Akshay Rashinkar 9021569322 akshayrashinkar333@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Vaishnavi Nalawade 9689465509 Vaishnavinalawade38@gmail.com BA TY 

Kaushal Sunil Gole 7768907633 kaushalgole2929@gmail.com BA SY 

Karuna jadhav 9322349873 karunaamarjadhav1511@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Sunidhi sinha 8149439700 sunidhisinha761@gmail.com BBA-IB TY 

Manu Punia 8983508897 manupunia2512@gmail.com BA TY 

Aryan patil 9881242449 ryanpatil2004@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Sarojani Argekar 8329913957 sarojanina21@gmail.com BA TY 

Pooja Choudhary 8482863140 poojachoudhary3450@gmail.com BBA-IB SY 

Sanjana Patel 8010557119 sanjanapatel0407@gmail.com BBA-CA SY 

Sameehan Nagarkar 8605016398 sameehan.kn@gmail.com BA TY 

Sumit santosh bhagat 8605036363 sumitbhagat2084@gmail.com BBA-IB SY 

Rama arekar 9552327039 ramaarekar2003@gmail.com BA TY 

Atharv Kulkarni 7887488109 atharvkulkarni.23@gmail.com BA TY 

Ankita Dushing 9975774314 ankodushing1124@gmail.com BBA-IB TY 

Shravan Shah 8482900199 shahshravan274@gmail.com BBA-IB SY 

Atharva Jahagirdar 7249751881 jahagirdar.atharva.official@gmail.com BBA-IB SY 

Aryan Kulkarni 9325861589 kulkarniaryan31@gmail.com B.Com TY 

riddhi jain 8767812061 riddhijain122@ICLOUD.COM BA TY 

Gaurav Nalawade 7666767443 gauravnalawade169@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Sanskruti chandu bhanda 9356406332 bhandarkarsanskruti@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Shalini walmiki 8738815083 shaluwalmiki@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Ganesh Sarkar 8999220507 gangerrocks@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Sakshi Shedge 7030229915 sakshishedge@229915gmail.com B.Com TY 

Janhavi Jadhav 9767144764 janhavijadhav615@gmail.com M.Com SY 

Nikhil Patil 7030121364 gujarnikhil2003@gmail.com BBA-CA TY 

Siddhant Kavi 7498342168 siddhantkavi@gmail.com BBA TY 

Hemangi guleria 9322213099 hemangiguleria108@gmail.com BBA SY 

Prasad Dabhade 09763680398 prasaddabhade27@gmail.com BBA TY 

SAMYAK KOTHARI 7057065068 samyakkothari946@gmail.com BBA TY 

Poonam Khandare 8329652883 poonamkhandare98@gmail.com BBA SY 

Sandip Pawar 9730553602 sandippawar3517@gmail.com BBA TY 

Pranit Rajesh Mahamuni 9356667696 pranitttmahamuni@gmail.com BBA SY 

Prachi Duse 9096179359 prachiduse4@gmail.com BBA SY 

Shubham khedkar 8275535151 sbkhedkar27@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Ehsaan Shaikh 9730598029 ehsaanshaikh00786@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Adwait Suresh Gaidhani 7066225540 addygaidhani@gmail.com BBA-IB TY 

Suraj Udhan 7066835569 exam7757@gmail.com MSc-Cs SY 

Sakshi Wagh 9373744598 waghsakshi651@gmail.com MSc-Cs SY 

Shubhrat Shelke 8010410665 Patilshubhrat7@gmail.com BBA TY 

Piyush Vasaikar 8149559956 piyushvasaikar00@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Poonam Irle 7666786652 poonamirle101@gmail.com MSc-Cs SY 
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Jitendra Singh 7499550149 ajgamer521608@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Bhavika Lund 8446927795 lundbhavika82@gmail.com BBA SY 

Rohan Bodake 8767528263 rohanbodake01@gmail.com MSc-Cs SY 

Sarthik Dhole 9307156460 sarthikdhole5@gmail.com BSc-Cs TY 

Dinesh Kharat 09518588520 dineshkharat0379@gmail.com BBA TY 

Aman Chaudhary 9623863495 chaudharyaman1201@gmail.com BBA TY 

Udaypratap yadav 9309903771 yadavudaypratap57@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Aarya Sanjay Bhosale 9172656790 aaryabhos@gmail.com BBA TY 

Vaishnavi Biradar 7499116640 vaishnavibiradar59@gmail.com BBA SY 

Vishal Gavali 9975830070 vishalgavali265@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Roshni Mehta 8421949830 roshanim912@gmail.com MSc-Cs SY 

Bhavana Choudhary 7391852260 bhavanachoudhary008@gmail.com B.Com TY 

Shashank Deshmukh 9975436372 shashankdeshmukh08@gmail.com MSc-Cs FY 

Damodar Vaishnav 8010746635 vdamodar822@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Shivam godambe 7249385430 shivamgodambe224@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Jay mane 111 jmane9292@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Anushka Gaigawal 8999861724 anushkagaigawal28@gmail.com BA SY 

Utkarsh Munjamkar 8275357847 utkarshmunjamkar@gmail.com BSc-Cs TY 

Priti Dhasade 8767162562 priti.dhasade@gmail.com BSc-Cs TY 

Rutuja Thombare 7620095103 thombarerutuja13@gmail.com BSc-Cs SY 

Vinita Panday 8208360977 vinivinitapanday@gmail.com M.Com FY 

Mayuri Mohol 7665545618 mayurimohol123@gmail.com M.Com SY 

Kalyani tak 9604571656 kalyanitak51@gmail.com M.Com SY 

Aman kumar verma 7030198597 aaaman.v@gmail.com M.Com SY 

Bhavya 7748005228 bhavyashant@gmail.com M.Com FY 

Abhay uttam chavan 9156135060 abhaychavan1999@gmail.com M.Com SY 

Abhijit Majumder 7005179168 abhijitds1998@gmail.com M.Com FY 

Aditee Kulkarni 9082392376 aditeekulkarni682@gmail.com B.Com SY 

Bhushan Kudale 9850416511 bhushankudale0@gmail.com BBA SY 

Pranit Nimhan 8805707115 pranitnimhan@gmail.com BBA-IB TY 

Sanskruti Tijare 7058210759 sanskruti.tijare96@gmail.com BBA-IB SY 
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Give three observation / suggestions to improve the overall teaching – learning experience in your 
institution. 
 

Every thing is perfect 
Teacher should not be changed, Teachers should give practical knowledge, Teachers should give online 
notes for better understanding 
- 
Good 
Punctual lecture timing 
Really good faculty. Love being a part of the college. 
Good 
Good 
More focus on extracurricular activities and field visits 
Good 
I like to b there 
Satisfied with learning process  
Foster active learning methods. Implement personalized learning through technology. Enhance 
communication and feedback channels. 
Good 
Good infrastructure and intellectual capital 
Lecture to be made more interactive 
Good lab support 
After seeing the teaching of many teachers I have observed that the teachers are giving efforts to really 
teach the students so, to improve their teaching further they can use some simple examples to 
understand the topic. 
  
1) There should be regular lecture 
2) modern approaches should be adopted for teaching. 
3)Should plan some industrial visit for understanding the other aspects of the industry  
Good 
I like to b there 
Real life experiences to be shared 
Allotment of proper classroom, and messages regarding assignments, functions should be given earlier. 
Best 
Please repair the projectors in the classes they rarely work which are a big obstacle in the presentation 
assignments. That alone would be enough. 
Attendance’s , teaching , exams  
Good 
Ok 
Good 



                            

Teacher is really great 
1. Mostly teachers try to solve our doubt. 
2.Internal marks evaluation is impartial  
ok 
good 
Good  
it's good  
good 
Good 
Teachers allocation is as per expertise 
ok 
1) Use better graphics and well computers for programming.  
2) make Two way communication 
3) ask for the doubts 
1. Banking related guest session 
2. The teacher should discuss the performance of the students of their assignments. 
3. Projector should be used during the lecture so that the students can understand the concepts more 
easily. 
As of now no more suggestions  
all is good 
Need more precticals 
Computers must be upgraded to a Higher configuration, so that we can create high detailed artworks. 
good 
Arrange more industrial visits for students related to their industry, organize programs in colleges for 
students, arrange experience teachers staff for students to teach from industry who can teach us how 
industries works and provide high configuration PCs for students which can help students to be more 
effective. Work and they can show you good output of their work. You are providing PC for last 2 years 
but still we don't have PC. 
 it's good  
Good 
all is well 
Overall it's good quality teaching experience  
Lectures are going great we need small break only for attending other faculty's lectures 
Have placements for students to get internships and jobs, so they can learn more. Hire more staff who 
knows the syllabus for our animation course, as 2/3 of the core faculty have left the institute leaving us 
without competent teachers. Have more value added courses in the college to prepare us students for 
our future. 
Good 
Institute should provide us with more industry information and learning, we don't have what industry 
needs. We learning only basics other software not what actually used in the industry. 
And the institute need to change the learning patterns. In the current learning pattern we are thought 



                            

with lesson and asked to practice and come. It should be changed, it's not that effective. 
The new pattern should like how to learn more and practice ta that time time only, if we home we may 
already forgot about what we have done in class. 
We need more experienced and qualified faculties. 
The things which are used in industry should be used in our college to teach us!  
We don't have compatible machines! For our softwares!  
good 
ok 
Expert faculty  
teacher try to solve student problem , one to one attention is also done 
we need more exposure to subject 
 
 Hear problems of students and give necessary solutions 
Teaching is good  
Find new teachers for animation  
1. If we could learn stuff outside the syllabus. 
2. If other softwares (outside the syllabus) a part of the curriculum. 
3. If we can have more field visits. 
Replace all PC for Animation students and bring wifi connection  
. 
Amazing 
There is no time management and there are two  hour gap in our lectures, but in that gap gym, yoga is 
arranged 
No 
More google quiz 
Presentations based on particular topic 
we need more lab time  
. 
Teaching skills is good.  
Nothing  
None 
1.Give Assignment to student and take tastes on every chapter 
2.Observe students that they are able to understand in the teaching speed 
3.Teachers should set postive and happy environment so all students attends the lecture with joyful. 
Rest all the things are great about our institute  
Nothing  
Teaching is very good,  
Everything is fine overall ver good staff 
Use better graphics and visual media to engage students well.  
Try to reach every student and ask for their doubts. 
Make teaching a two way interaction.  



                            

. 
Nice  
Fairly conducting lectures with the students present. Extra lectures for each subject in second last/last 
week of each month, to avoid incompletion of syllabus and clear any doubts of students. Rules and 
regulations should be applied to all students equitably.  
The institution should appreciate students who score good marks in exams by giving medals or trophy  
Teachers should have complete knowledge of the subject they are teaching.  
Syllabus should be completed on time 
More discussions with students and more interactions will help building a strong bond as well as help in 
making the concepts clear in very less number of time. 
Want more interaction  
Want more field visits 
Want learning in fun way 
There is no suggestions regarding the improvement because our teaching staff is very good  
good 
More extracurricular activities should be arranged by the institution. 
Individual classroom should be assigned to each and every course.  
Practical knowledge/experience should be implemented  
1) some faculties should focus on student’s growth more than their personal interest. 
2) Hard working faculties should be promoted. 
3) Engaging activities must be involved in teaching.  
it was nice  
teacher put in more effort to make the lectures interesting through various activities , prepare well 
before the lecture and explain it in easier way. 
good 
Try to understand student needs and work on it.  
good 
Nothing  
Good 
Nothing 
good faculty 
Effective  
fair 
Their nothing like giving suggestion 
Lengthy process for fees and admin  
Exam department cooperates well and is efficient 
faculty is good  
1) Institution should improve their communication with students  
Teacher is best 
- 



                            

faculty are more communicative with all students.  
Giving fair opportunities to all students. is good 
No suggestions  
...  
Very good teachers very supportive and understanding  
ok 
teachers teahes softly  
time is well planned 
good 
No 

  -----Complete the syllabus before the exam---- 
 
1) Teacher track the students weakness and guild them to improve. 
 
2) conduct practical regularly  
 
3) while teaching some topics give life example to students. 
Teachers are giving personal attention to students 
They are organizing guest lectures for us  
Very helpful teachers  
Nothing as such everything is excellent  
No 
.. 
Nothing 
Syllabus is completed before exams 
No 
1. Promote interactive learning methods. 
2. Integrate technology into the curriculum. 
3. Offer ongoing professional development for educators. 
1. During the lectures, more interaction of the students and teachers  happen. 
2. Teachers  complete the syllabus before time so that the students get time to revise.  
3. Teachers explain the topics with more examples.  
Na 
were able to understand, cover thé syllabus on the time as per before exams. 
No suggestions 
Lectures are conducted on time 
Nothing 



                            

1.My experience is so good  
2.Teachers are very interacted to student about their doubt  
3.Overall teaching is very well  
No 
No 
1. Use ICT tools  
2. Give attention to each student 
3. syllabus covered before exam   
We can issue more than once the book which not related to the course 
No suggestions  
Compulsory lecture addent 
  
We are in a position where we need to understand more practical perspective rather then theoretical 
one, that's I want to looking forward on that. 
Teachers are supportive ,best learning process ,it's great atmosphere 
No 
Satisfy with the teachers staff 
N/A 
According to my observation  
All teachers are well knowledgeable about that subject & 
Good Communication skills  
All good 
they more interactive towards students  

 


